504418140 06/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4464840

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PETER J. MINTER			11/16/2012	
MATTHEW RUSPIL			12/08/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	INTERLO	INTERLOCK USA, INC.		
Street Address:	1105 SOL	1105 SOUTH ROCK BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITES 1	SUITES 120-123		
City:	RENO	RENO		
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89502			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15625596		
ADDIICATION NUMBER:		1625546		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (2)	03)787-5818		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (2) be sent to ti			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (2 be sent to ti f provided; i	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is ι		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2) be sent to ti f provided; i 20 de	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is u i f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-787-0595 elpet@delpet.com	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (2) be sent to th f provided; i 20 de : DE	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is u i f that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-787-0595 elpet@delpet.com ELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (2) be sent to th f provided; i 20 de : DE 70	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-787-0595 elpet@delpet.com ELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC 00 STATE STREET	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2) be sent to th provided; i 20 de : Df 70 Sl	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-787-0595 elpet@delpet.com ELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC 00 STATE STREET JITE 402	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2) be sent to th f provided; i 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 d 20 d	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 03-787-0595 helpet@delpet.com ELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC 00 STATE STREET JITE 402 EW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 0651	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 be sent to the provided; i 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 d 2 d 20 d 2 d 2 2 d 2 d 2 d 2	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 93-787-0595 elpet@delpet.com ELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC 00 STATE STREET JITE 402 EW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 0651 INTR120010000	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (2 be sent to the provided; i 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 d 2 d 20 d 2 d 2 2 d 2 d 2 d 2	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second ignormalized by the second ignored by the second ignormalized by the	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (2 be sent to the provided; i 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 d 2 d 20 d 2 d 2 2 d 2 d 2 d 2	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 03-787-0595 helpet@delpet.com ELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC 00 STATE STREET JITE 402 EW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 0651 INTR120010000 DAVID R. PEGNATARO /David R. Pegnataro/	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (2 be sent to the provided; i 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 d 2 d 20 d 2 d 2 2 d 2 d 2 d 2	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second ignormalized by the second ignored by the second ignormalized by the	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	DATA (2 be sent to the provided; i 20 de 20 de 70 SU NE	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be second 03-787-0595 elpet@delpet.com ELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC 00 STATE STREET JITE 402 EW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 0651 INTR120010000 DAVID R. PEGNATARO /David R. Pegnataro/ 06/16/2017	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (2) be sent to ti f provided; i 20 de 20 de 20 de 20 de 70 St NE UMBER:	03)787-5818 he e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 03-787-0595 helpet@delpet.com ELIO, PETERSON & CURCIO, LLC 00 STATE STREET JITE 402 EW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 0651 INTR120010000 DAVID R. PEGNATARO /David R. Pegnataro/ 06/16/2017 ssignment#page1.tif	sent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Peter J. Minter, who resides at 9900 Wilbur May Pkwy, Apt. 3106, Reno, Nevada 89521; and Mathew D. Ruspil, who resides at 9565 Navigator Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, have made certain inventions and discoveries set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled "FLUSH LOCK FOR CASEMENT WINDOW," which application was filed by us on the 11th day of September, 2012, bearing Application Number: 13/610,789 and is identified by DeLio & Peterson, LLC Docket No. INTR100010000.

Whereas, Interlock USA, Inc., a Nevada corporation, whose address is 1105 South Rock Boulevard, Suites 120-123, Reno, Nevada 89502, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights and benefits and privileges hereinafter recited:

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in

PATENT REEL: 042737 FRAME: 0946

the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have signed our names below, this the <u>16</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2012.

Peter J. Minter

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss: COUNTY OF WASHOE)

On this, the _____ day of ______, 2012, before me appeared Peter J. Minter, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

Mathew D. Ruspil

On this, the _____ day of _____, 2012, before me appeared Mathew D. Ruspil, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 042737 FRAME: 0947 the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have signed our names below, this the ____ day of ______, 2012.

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss:)		
COUNTY OF WASHOE		SS:	

On this, the _____ day of ______, 2012, before me appeared Peter J. Minter, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Peter J. Minter

(SEAL)

Mathew D. Ruspil

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

) ss: $X \times X \times X \times Y$

On this, the $\underline{\partial H}$ day of $\underline{\partial C}$, 2012, before me appeared Mathew D. Ruspil, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

DOMNA M. FLANIGAN Notary Public, State of Neveds Appointment No. 11-5464-2 My Appt. Expires Aug 26, 2015

M. Flanigan Notary Public

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 042737 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 06/16/2017